
Seal and Signature of bidder    1  

HIGH COURT OF MADHYA PRADESH: JABALPUR 
NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

 
No: Reg(IT)(SA)/2022/563                 Jabalpur, Dated:26-04-2022 
 
Subject:- Tenders for auction and disposal of obsolete & old 

Computer Hardware and related equipments of the 

High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur and its 

Bench at Indore & Gwalior.  

The Registrar General, on behalf of High Court of Madhya 

Pradesh, Jabalpur invites tenders from registered recycler/ Re-

processor of e-Waste (electronic waste)  with Central Pollution 

Control Board / State Pollution Control Board for disposal of old and 

obsolete Computer hardware items as given in the tender on “As is 

where is Basis”. The items are located at High Court of Madhya 

Pradesh, Jabalpur and its Bench at Indore & Gwalior. The bidder can 

visit the site (Jabalpur, Indore and Gwalior) and can check the 

Computer Hardware items before quoting the financial bids / rates. 

1. Important Dates:- 

S. 
No. 

 

EMD 
(In 

Rupees) 
 

Cost of 
Tender 

Document 
(in Rs.) 

Last Date/ Time of tender 
submission (hardcopy) 

Date and Time of 
Opening 

of Technical & 
Financial  

Bids 
1. 50,000/- 1,000/- 20

th
 May, 2022 before 03:00 P.M. 20

th
 May, 2022 at 
03:30 P.M. 

1.1 The tender document is available in website 

http://www.mphc.gov.in for reference. 

1.2 Bidders can submit its tender on or before the key dates given 

above. The Physical copy of the Technical and Financial Bid be 

submitted at the address below latest by 20th May, 2022 at 

03:00 P.M. and shall be opened on same day at 03:30 P.M. 

1.3 All further notifications/amendments, if any shall be posted on 

www.mphc.gov.in only. No separate communication shall be 

made with individual Bidders. 

The Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur 

(M.P.) reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids 

without assigning any reason thereof. 

Address for communication:-  

Registrar General, 

High Court of Madhya Pradesh 

Jabalpur (M.P.), Email: regithcjbp@mp.gov.in; mphc@nic.in,  

Landline: 0761-2623358 

 



Seal and Signature of bidder    2  

2. All other terms and conditions for submission of tender are 

contained in this document. If the date of submitting/opening of 

the Bid is declared as holiday then the bids shall be submitted / 

opened on next working day. 

3. General Terms and Conditions:- 

3.1 All the items will be disposed off in one lot to the successful 

bidder and no part bids shall be entertained. 

3.2 The bidders may inspect the items on the days given in the 

auction notice and satisfy themselves of the items that for they 

are bidding. 

3.3 The items shall be sold / auction to the Highest Bidder (H-1). 

3.4 The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of the successful bidder 

shall be adjusted in the bid forthwith. The EMD of the 

unsuccessful bidder shall be returned, once the bid has been 

finalized without any interest. The firms registered under NSIC 

and MSME (The vendor to be registered with both NSIC and 

MSME for claiming exemption of tender fees) are exempted 

for submission of tender fees only. But they have to submit 

valid EMD as per the tender requirement. 

3.5 Items once disposed off to the successful bidders shall not be 

taken back by the Registrar General, High Court of Madhya 

Pradesh, Jabalpur under any circumstances whatsoever.  

3.6 The successful bidder has to make full balance payment in the 

form of Account Payee Demand Draft of a Nationalized Bank / 

Scheduled bank in favour of “Registrar General, High Court 

of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur” payable at Jabalpur within a 

week after confirmation, failing which the offer shall be 

cancelled and EMD shall stand forfeited. 

3.7 The successful bidder shall be required to lift all the items from 

the site to his premises within a week time after the payment of 

the balance at his own cost. On failure to do so, the  Registrar 

General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur have the 

right to forfeit the entire amount of the bidder and dispose the 

items to alternate bidders. 



Seal and Signature of bidder    3  

3.8 The Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh 

reserves full right to alter or amend any condition of the tender 

document. 

4. Disposal / Sale Notice:- 

4.1 For disposal of obsolete Computer Hardware i.e. CPU, 

Printers, Monitors,  Keyboard, Mouse, Batteries, Digital 

Clocks, Cartridges  and other related equipments available 

at the Store of the  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, 

Jabalpur and its Bench at Indore and Gwalior.  

4.2 Tenders are invited from the registered recycler/Reprocessor of 

e-waste with Central Pollution Control Board / State Pollution 

Control Board for auction of obsolete/used computer hardware 

items on “As is where is Basis” as per Central Pollution 

Control Board / State Pollution Control Board guidelines for 

disposing of  e-waste. 

4.3 Interested parties are requested to note the following auction 

schedule:- 

4.3.1 Date and Time for Inspection:-  from 28-04-2022 

  of items  to 19-05-2022.  

High Court of Madhya 

Pradesh, Jabalpur and its 

Bench at Indore and Gwalior 

(on all working days between 

10:30 A.M.  to 05:00 P.M.) 

4.3.2 Tender Form available at :- Website of the High Court of  

Madhya Pradesh 

www.mphc.gov.in. 

4.3.3 Contact Person   :- 1.      Shri Rakesh Taiwade, 

            DPA (Store, Jabalpur). 

          (9303042955) 

    2.      Shri Dwarika Napit,  

     DPA (Store, Jabalpur) 

              (9907533738) 

    3. Shri Alok Ojha 

     DPA (Gwalior) 

     (8989995843) 



Seal and Signature of bidder    4  

    4. Shri Avinash Thakur 

     DPA (Indore)  

     (9229440642) 

4.3.4 Tender submission date :-  20-05-2022.   

        before 03:00 P.M.  

 

4.3.5 Technical & Financial Opening Date:- 20-05-2022.  

     at 03:30 P.M.  

 

4.3.6 Tender submission place    :-   “Inward  / Receipt Section, 

 High Court of Madhya 

 Pradesh, Jabalpur”  

 

4.3.7 The proposal should be submitted along with application fee 

of Rs.1,000/- (Rs. One Thousand only) and Earnest Money 

Deposit (EMD) of Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty Thousand Only) 

in the form of a demand draft / pay order / FDR / 

unconditional Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of “Registrar 

General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur” of any 

Nationalized / Scheduled bank payable at Jabalpur. The Bid 

submitted without EMD and/or the application fee shall be 

summarily rejected. The firms registered under NSIC and 

MSME (The vendor to be registered with both NSIC and 

MSME for claiming exemption of tender fees) are 

exempted for submission of tender fees only. But they 

have to submit valid EMD as per the tender requirement. 

5. Terms & Conditions for Tenders quoted:-  

5.1 Tender letter in sealed envelope should be addressed to the 

Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur 

“Tender for old and obsolete Computer Hardware and 

related equipments of the High Court of Madhya Pradesh, 

Jabalpur and its Bench at Indore and Gwalior” 

5.2 The tender must reach at “Inward / Receipt Section, High 

Court of Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur” on or before the due 

date and time otherwise the will be rejected. Tenders received 

after due date and time due to any reason whatsoever including 

postal delays shall not be considered.  



Seal and Signature of bidder    5  

5.3 The Registrar General, High Court of Madhya Pradesh, 

Jabalpur reserves the right to accept or reject any/all bids 

without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

5.4 Each page of the tender document should be sealed and 

signed by the bidder (s). 

5.5 Incomplete and unsigned Quotations/Tender are liable to be 

rejected. 

5.6 No interest is payable for the Earnest Money Deposit. 

5.7 The High Court and District Judiciary Officers / employees and 

their relatives are not allowed to participate in the above auction 

/ tender process. 



Seal and Signature of bidder    6  

Form: PQ-1 
 

Techno-commercial Bid  
 

Sl.No. Description Indicate also 
page number 

where attached 
1. Name, address & telephone number of the 

agency/firm  

 

2. Name, designation, address & telephone 

number of authorized person 

 

3. Please specify as to whether Tenderer is 

sole Proprietor/Partnership Firm/Private or 

Limited Company.  

 

4. Name, address & telephone number of 

Directors/Partners, Fax No., e-mail 

address. 

 

5. Copy of PAN Card issued by Income Tax 

Department and Copy of 3 Financial 

Year’s Income Tax Returns 2018-2019, 

2019-2020 and 2020-2021. 

 

6 GST Registration  (Please attach copy)  

7. GST Return  (Please attach copy)   

8. Copy of valid Registration Certificate of 

Central Pollution Control Board / State 

Pollution Control Board for disposal of e-

waste (electronic waste) items as per 

Government policy. 

 

9. Details of Bid Security/Earnest Money 
Deposit:-  
   a)   Amount: Rs.50,000/- 
   b)   Demand Draft :   
   c)   Date of issue:  
   d)   Name of issuing Bank:  

 

10. Tender Fees details:-  
   a)   Amount: Rs.1,000/- 
   b)   Demand Draft :   
   c)   Date of issue:  
   d)   Name of issuing Bank: 

 

 



Seal and Signature of bidder    7  

Form: PQ-2 
 

BIDDER’S ANNUAL TURNOVER 
 

________ (Location) 
                                                 __________ (Date) 

 

From (Name & Address)                

____________________________  To 

____________________________   The Registrar General, 

____________________________  High Court of Madhya Pradesh, 

____________________________  Jabalpur  
 
 
Ref.: ________________ 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
We hereby certify that the average annual turnover of M/s. 

_________________ (name of the bidder) is not less than Rs. 

_________ Lakh during three financial years. 

 
 

Sl 
No. 

Firm 2018-2019 2019-2020 2020-2021 

Amount Amount Amount 
1     
 
 

Yours Sincerely, 

 (Authorized Signatory) 

Seal: 



Seal and Signature of bidder    8  

PQ-3 

(Price Bid) 

The approximate list of old / obsolete computer hardware that is to be auctioned as per e-
waste policy (Jabalpur) 

 

S. 
No. 

Item Make and Model Year old 
No. of 
items 

Amount 
offered/ 
quoted 
by the 
bidder 

in 
Indian 
rupees 

all 
inclusiv

e 

1 UPS 

Uniline 500VA 2009 1  

Numeric 600VA  
More than 08 Year 
old  

10 
 

APC 1100 600VA 
More than 08 Year 
old 

1 
 

Microtech 
More than 08 Year 
old 

1 
 

Numeric 800VA/+  2011 01  

Microtek Heritage 600 
More than 10 Year 
old 

1 
 

2 CPU HP DX2280 MT /HCL 2006-08 6  

3 Keyboard 
HP/Acer/TVS/ Hinum/ 
Lenovo/Quantum/ 
Wipro (USB/PS2) 

2003-18 116 
 

4 
Mouse 
(USB/PS2) 

Dell/Lenovo 
/HLBS/Acer/  Logitech/  
Techcom HP/HCL/ 
Compaq/ Zebronics/ 
Logitech/ Odyssey/ 
Intex /Techcom/   TVS/   
Wipro  

2009-17 66 

 

5 
UPS Battery 
12v, 7ah 

Exide//Luminous/ 
Panasonic//HBL/ 
Numeric  & Others  

More than 3 - 5 year 
old (exhausted 
batteries)  

168 
 

6 
UPS Battery 
12v,15ah 

Exide 
More than 5 year old 
(exhausted 
batteries) 

2 
 

7 
UPS Battery 
12v, 26ah 

Racket/Exide & Others 
More than 5 year old 
(exhausted 
batteries) 

76 
 

8 
UPS Battery 
12v, 28ah 

Panasonic/Exide/ 
Amaron & other 

More than 5 year old 
(exhausted 
batteries) 

36 
 

9 
UPS Battery 
12v, 42ah 

Racket 
More than 5 year old 
(exhausted 
batteries) 

17 
 

10 
UPS Battery 
12v, 65ah 

Exide 
More than 5 year old 
(exhausted 
batteries) 

7 
 

11 
UPS Battery 
12v, 75ah 

Numeric 
More than 5 year old 
(exhausted batteries 

9 
 

12 
Laser Jet 
Printers 

Xerox Phaser4510 
More than 10 year 
old 

2 
 

Samsung ML2050 
More than 8 Year 
old 

1 
 

13 DMP Printer 
WEP/HQ1070/ 
WEP/LQDSI5235 

Between 2008-2012 08 
 

14 
Line Matrix 
Printer 

Web LMP/P-1000, Web 
LMP/P7-500 , LIPI/LIPI 
6306 

Between 2009-2012 04 

 

15 
Moxa Based Old 
LED  Display 
System 

Moxa Based Old LED  
based Display System 
1X2 Feet  & 1.5X2.5 
Feet  

More than 10 year 
old 

27 

 



Seal and Signature of bidder    9  

Moxa Based Old LED  
based Display System  
Feet  & 1.5X2.5 Feet 

More than 10 year 
old 

15 

 

16 

Old/Used/Empty 
Cartridges 
(Laser Jet 
Printer and 
Photocopier and 
MFD’s) 

/Kyocera/ Toshiba/  
Xerox/ Samsung/Sharp 

2019-2021 150 

 

17 
MFP (Multi 
function printer) 

Toshiba  e-studio 
256E/256/230 

2010-12 3 
 

Xerox work center 
5225 

More than 8 year old 1 
 

Canon Image class 
MF3112 

More than 8 year old 1 
 

18 
Inkjet, Color All-
in-one Printers 

HP /PSC2410 Photo 
smart AIO 
 

More than 10 year 
old 

2 
 

19 
LaserJet, Color 
All-in-one 
Printers 

Konica Minolta,  
Magicolor 1690MF 
 
 

More than 10 year 
old 

1 

 

20 Fax Machine 
Samsung -   SF361P 
 

More than 10 year 
old 

1 
 

21 
Information 
Kiosk    (Touch 
Screen) 

HCL Kiosk         (with 
CRT) 

More than 10 year 
old 

1 
 

HCL Kiosk          (with 
TFT touch) 

More than 8 year old 3 
 

Agmatel /1KTC19 (with 
TFT touch) 

More than 8 year old 2 
 

22 
Hard Disk 
(PATA) 

Samsung/WD/Seagate/
Maxtor/Hitachi (40GB – 
160GB) 

Between 2005-2010 32 
 

23 
Hard Disk 
(SATA) 

WD (34 Nos. 80GB & 1 
No. 160GB) 

Between 2005-2008 35 
 

24 Web Cam (only) 
Logitech/Intex/ 
Frontech 

Between 2007-2010 03 
 

 

The approximate list of old / obsolete computer hardware that is to be auctioned as 

per e-waste policy (Indore) 

S/
N 

MAKE MODEL TYPE DATE OF 
PURCHA

SE 

Approxim
ate 

QUANTITY 

Amoun
t 

offered
/ 

quoted 
by the 
bidder 

in 
Indian 
rupees 

all 
inclusi

ve 
1 HP Compaq 

Presario PC 
Desktop PC with XP 03/03/200

3 
1  

2 IBM IBM Think 
Center 

Desktop PC with XP 02/12/200
3 

3  

3 HCL Infinity 
ProBL1205 

Desktop PC with XP 20/05/200
5 

18  

4 HP Compaq dx 
6120MT 

37 Desktop PC with 
Redhat work station 

4.0 Linux, 31 
Desktop PC with 

Windows XP & 12 
Desktop PC with 

Windows & TFT/LCD 
Monitors 

30/04/200
6 

80  

5 HP Compaq dx 
2280MT 
Pro43AV 

Desktop PC with XP 12/06/07 5  



Seal and Signature of bidder    10  

6 IBM IBM Lenovo PC Desktop PC with XP June/July-
2007 

1  

7 Frontech Frontech Assembled Desktop 
PC 

Year 2007 1  

8 HP Laserjet-1010 Laser Printer 02/12/200
3 

9  

9 HP Laserjet-1008 Laser Printer 12/02/09 16 
 

 

10 SAMSUNG LaserJet -
ML2250 

Heavy Duty Printer 12/03/06 9  

11 HP Laserjet -P2015 Heavy Duty Printer 29/03/200
7 

11  

12 HP Laserjet -P2015 Heavy Duty Printer 27/09/200
8 

2  

13 Panasonic Laserjet Printer Heavy Duty Printer N/A 1  

14 WIPRO Wep-HQ-
1070+dx 

DMP Printer 20/05/200
5 

10  

15 Xerox Phaser 3160 
V/N 

Laserjet 13/06/201
1 

6  

16 WIPRO Wep-LQ DSI-
5235 

DMP Printer 23/04/200
7 

16  

17 Wipro Wep-LQ-540DX DMP Printer 30/04/200
6 

1  

18 TVSE MSP-455 
Classic 

DMP Printer 12/02/09 35  

19 LIPI LIPI-2250 HIGH SPEED 
PRINTER 

23/04/201
2 & 

06.02.201
3 

11  

20 Epson LQ-590 80 Column  Dot-
matrix Printer 

11/1/2012 27  

21 HP PSC 2410- 
Photosmart 

All-in-One Printer 27/03/200
4 

5  

22 HP Office jet- 7408 All-in-One Printer 7/29/2003 1  

23 HP OfficeJet L7590 All-in-One Printer 2/4/2009 3  

24 HP Officejet Pro 
8500 seried 

Multifunction 
Officejet 

Year, 
2009-10 

1  

25 HP Officejet Pro 
8500 seried 

Multifunction 
Officejet 

10/06/201
1 

1  

26 HP Officejet Pro 
8500 Series 
with 2 Year 
Care pack 

Multifunction 
Officejet 

14/10/201
1 

1  

27 HP Officejet Pro 
8500 Plus 

Series with 2y-
Care Pack 

Multifunction 
Officejet 

30/01/201
2 

1  

28 Wep Printronix 
Printer P7 - 

1000 

Line Matrix Printer Year 
2006-07 

1  

29 Wep Line Matrix  
Printer Wep-

P8C-500 

Line Matrix Printer Year - 
2014 

2  

30 HP HP Deskjet 
3323 

DeskJet Printer N/A 2  

31 HP HP Deskjet 
2360 

DeskJet Printer N/A 1  

32 NUMERIC UPS OFF-LINE UPS Year2005-
06-07 

18  

33 NUMERIC UPS OFF-LINE UPS 26.04.200
6 

45  

34 NUMERIC UPS ONLINE UPS Year 2006 1  
35 NUMERIC UPS ONLINE UPS Year 2006 3  

36 Uniline UPS Uniline 
500VA 

ONLINE UPS 2009 100  

37 Uniline UPS Online 
MAX12000 

ONLINE UPS 2009 2  

38 Microtek E2 650 IB UPS UPS 28/03/201
2 

2  



Seal and Signature of bidder    11  

39 Futura 
AVR 

AVR AVR N/A 1  

40 Power 
Tech 

UPS UPS N/A 3  

41 HCL UPS Power Mate 600S 
LE 

N/A 1  

42 Keptron Keptron 500VA 
/ L1/05/30M-5L 

Offline UPS 2011 2  

43 Powertech SLIMLINE UPS Offline 500 VA UPS 
Max Power 

N/A 3  

44 Novateur 
Electricals 

800 Offline UPS 
with 30 Minutes 

backup 

Numeric Digital HP 
MAX Series 

31/10/201
2 

14  

45 Novateur 
Electrical & 

Digital 
Systems 

Numeric UPS 13 Numeric 800Va 
Plus UPS 

27.12.201
2 

5  

46 SUKEM SUKEM 1500 
VA HOME 

BASE 
INVERTOR-
CUM-UPS 

INSTALLED 
FOR LCD 
BASED 

DISPLAY IN 
COURT 
ROOMS 

Model 1500VA 
Shark (Sukem) 

Home UPS- 
H001500X245H11D

2011 

21.12.201
2 

13  

47 HCL Kiosk Jupitor Kiosk 
W43CM/CRT/ 

T8M W PC 
T5300 

Touch Screen Kiosk 29.07.200
3 

1  

48 HCL Kiosk HCL Mercury 
Window Kiosk 

Machine 

Touch Screen Kiosk 2011 1  

49 HP HP 7540, 7650 
CRT` Monitor 

CRT Monitor 30/04/200
6 

30  

50 HP HP Compaq 
5500 CRT` 

Monitor 

CRT Monitor 03/03/200
3 

1  

51 HCL HCM780M CRT 
Monitor 

CRT Monitor 20.05.200
5 

1  

52 SAMSUNG SyncMaster594
MG CRT  

MONITOR 

CRT Monitor July, 2007 1  

53 IBM IBM Think 
Vision 

LCD/TFT 2007 1  

54 HP 1740, L1706 & 
L1710 

LCD/TFT 2006 12  

55 HCL HXM710LSA LCD/TFT 20/05/200
5 

1  

56 HCL HCL USB & PS2 Mouse 20/05/200
5 

6  

57 LOGITECH M90 USB Mouse 2011-13 10  

58 DELL DELL USB Mouse 2013 2  

59 LENOVO LENOVO USB Mouse 2013 1  



Seal and Signature of bidder    12  

60 INTEX INTEX PS2 Mouse 2012 1  

61 MICROSO
FT 

MICROSOFT PS2 Mouse 2011 1  

62 QUANTUM QUANTUM PS2 Mouse 2013 1  

63 HP HP USB & PS2 Mouse 2006-07 13  

64 HP HP USB & PS2 
Keyboard 

2006-07 36  

65 DELL DELL Keyboard 2013 9  

66 LENOVO LENOVO Keyboard 2013 9  

67 INTEX INTEX Keyboard 2012 3  

68 HCL HCL Keyboard 20/05/200
5 

5  

69 IBM IBM Keyboard 2007 1  

70 Sertel T-SL-300-160-
4D 

GPS Clock 17.012014 8  

71 Sertel T-SL-300-160-
4D 

GPS Clock 17.012014 23  

72 OLD LED 
Display 

LED Light Red 
Display Board 

5' x 5' Size 

Received from 
Jabalpur 

2006 5  

73 OLD LED 
Display 

LED Light Red 
Display Board 

3' x 2' Size 

Received from 
Jabalpur 

2006 7  

74 OLD LED 
Display 

Out Side Red 
LED Display  4' 

x 2.25' Size 
Corridore 

Display 2006 7  

75 OLD LED 
Display 

Court Room 
Out-Side 

Display 2' X 1.5' 
Size 

Display 2006 12  

76 OLD LED 
Display 

Court Room In- 
Side Display 
1.5' X 2' Size 

Display 2006 13  

77 CANON Canon 324 
Toners 

Cartridges 

Toners 2011 -
2019 

75  

78 CANON Canon 326 
Toner 

Cartridges 

Toners 2011 -
2019 

150  

79 XEROX Xerox 3320 
Toner 

Cartridges 

Toners 2011 -
2019 

21  

80 XEROX Xerox 3160 
Toners 

Cartridges 

Toners 2011 -
2019 

35  

81 TOSHIBA Toshiba Toner 
Cartridges 

Toners 2011 -
2019 

66  

82 KONICA 
MINOLTA 

Konica Minolta 
Toners 

Toners 2015 -
2019 

24  



Seal and Signature of bidder    13  

83 KONICA 
MINOLTA 

Konica Minolta 
Toners 

DRUM UNIT 2015 -
2019 

2  

84 KYOCERA TK4109 Toners 2016 -
2019 

14  

85 SHARP MX-315AT Toners 2017 -
2019 

10  

86 PRINTRO
NIX 

Printronix Ribbon Cartridge 2011 -
2019 

20  

87 HP HP Compaq 
6710S 

Laptop 2007 2  

88 HP HP Compaq 
nx6130 

Laptop 2006 1  

89 HP HP Compaq 
NX6230 

Laptop 2007 1  

90 IBM IBM R-40 Laptop 2006 1  

 
The approximate list of old / obsolete computer hardware that is to be auctioned as per e-

waste policy (Gwalior) 
 

S/N 
 

ITEMS 
 

MAKE 
 

MODEL QTY PURCHAS
E YEAR 

Amount 
offered/ 

quoted by 
the bidder 
in Indian 
rupees all 
inclusive 

1 CRT 
MONITOR 

HP 7540/7650(17 INCH) 9 2006  

HCL 15 INCH/17 INCH 6 PRIOR TO 
2006 

 

LG 17 INCH 1 PRIOR TO 
2006 

 

2 TFT 
MONITOR 

SAMSUNG E1720 10 2012  

BENQ ET005B 5 2013  

HP L1740/L1706 21 2006-07  

IBM 17 INCH MONITOR 06 2007  

3 
 
 
 

CPU HP DX6120 MT 10 2006  

HP COMPAQ 2280 MT 03 2007  

IBM THINK CENTRE 04 2003  

HCL INFINITI 01 2005  

IBM LENOVO 05 2007  

4 
 

PRINTER HP 
OFFICEJET 

7408 01 2007  

7208 04 2006  

2410 03 2004  

8500 02 2010  

HP 
LASERJET 

1008 10 2009  

1010 07 2003  



Seal and Signature of bidder    14  

2015 15 MORE 
THAN 10 
YEARS 

OLD 

 

SAMSUNG 
LASERJET 

ML 2250 09 2006  

WEP/WIPROD
MP 

5235 16 2007  

540 DX 27 2006  

HQ1070 08 2007  

LIPI DMP 2250 08 2012  

TVS DMP MSP 455 30 2009  

WEP LMP P8C/P7C/P1000 03 MORE 
THAN 08 
YAERS 

OLD 

 

5 PHOTOCOPIE
R 

TOSHIBAPHO
TOCOPIER 

ESTUDIO 230/255/256 03 MORE 
THAN 08 
YEARS 

OLD 

 

6 UPS UNILINE 500VA 100 2009  

KEPTRON 500VA 02 2011  

NUMERIC 600VA 60 2006  

NUMERIC 1 KVA 7 2006  

ELNOVA 600 VA 03 2003  

MICROTEK 650 VA 04 2012  

UNILINE 2 KVA 02 2009  

SUKAM 1500 VA 11 2012  

7 UPS 
BATTERIES 

EXIDE/ELNOV
A/OTHERS 

12 V 7AH 50 2006-2019  

12 V 28 AH 50 2006-2019  

UNILINE 
BATTERIES 

12 V 26 AH 100 
RACK(1 
RACK 

=4BATTE
RIES) 

2015  

8 DIGITAL 
CLOCK 

SERTEL SMALL SIZE 18 2014  

LARGE SIZE 03  

9 OLD DISPLAY MOXA BASED MEDIUM 12 2006  

SMALL 12  

LARGE 07  

10 KIOSK HCL HCL CRT 01 2007  

HCL HCL TFT 01 MORE 
THAN 8 
YEARS 

OLD 

 

11 KEYBOARD HP/IBM HP/IBM 82 2006  

12 MOUSE HP HP 82 2006  

13 DRUM/CARTI TOSHIBA/KO
NICA/SHARP/

USED 
CONSUMABLES 

150   



Seal and Signature of bidder    15  

DGE SAMSUNG/KY
OCERA/CAN
ON/OTHERS 

ITEMS 

 

 I / We have inspected the obsolete items and am / are 

interested to purchase the same on “As in Where Is Basis”. My / 

Our offer for the items is given in the price bid sheet.  

 I / We have gone through the terms and conditions given in 

the tender document and agree with the same. I / We understand that 

in the event of non-compliance of terms & condition of the tender my / 

our EMD shall be forfeited by the Registrar General, High Court of 

Madhya Pradesh, Jabalpur. 

 

(Signature of the Tenderer) 

Date --------------------------- 

* Note : The bidder may submit the price breakup in separate 

sheets (if required) 

 



Seal and Signature of bidder    16  

C E R T I F I C A T E S 

WE CERTIFY THAT:-  

1.  We will not LEAK / DISCLOSE any information of High Court of 

Madhya Pradesh to any other institutions/organizations, bodies 

and also in the market on the rates quoted by us to the High 

Court.  

2.  The rate of TAXES / DUTIES mentioned in the tender is in 

accordance with the provisions of the rules in all respects and 

the same is payable to the Authorities.  

3.   We have read and understood the rules, regulations, terms and 

conditions of the tender as applicable from time to time and 

agree to abide by them.  

 

 

Authorized Signatory  

(Seal of the Company) 

 


